ME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	FULLY		of SKA SKAMAN J MICH	MANIA COUN IA COUNTY AEL GARVIS	AUDITOR	ds
Phone:(800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 6			Fee: \$	35.66		
D ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO. (Maine and Address)	17851 PACIFIC	NW FED				
UCC Direct Services	9943331				4	
P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071	WAWA FIXTURE	 				
File with: CC WA S	kamania, WA		THE ABOVE SPA	ACE IS FOR FI	ING OFFICE USE ONLY	
	one debtor name (1a o	r 1b) - do not al	breviate or combine na	ımes		
a organization's name acchus Partners, LLC				N 1		
. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE		SUFFIX
LING ADDRESS Cook Underwood Rd				STATE	POSTAL CODE 98651	COUNTRY
ORGANIZATION LLC	ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION WA	1g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	MON
	- insert only one deb	tor name (2a or	2b) - do not abbreviate	or combine n	ames	
a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Acadia Vineyards LLC		. 7	. 7			
D. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	•	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
LING ADDRESS Cook Underwood Rd				STATE	98651	COUNTRY
ORGANIZATION LLC			WA			XNON
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert or	sly <u>one</u> secured party na	me (3a or 3b)	
D, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	$\langle \cdot \rangle$	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
LING ADDRESS 6 NE Marx St		CITY Portland		STATE OR	POSTAL CODE 97220	COUNTRY
FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			_	J.,		<u> </u>
ed on or used in connection with the real pro- Ill products and proceeds thereof. (a) All good ments, instruments, proceeds of insurance, co itutions, replacements, accessions, and pro- ult or in lieu of any taking respecting the Pro- ing to the Property or the use or occupancy the charges income royalties profits and othe	perty described on tods, furniture, mach general intangibles, beeds of any of the foerty; (c) All of the renereof (the "leases") r income, benefits of	Exhibit A attactinery, equipmand other itenforegoing; (b) ights and bendary extended any extende	hed hereto and by the ent, farm products, co ns of personal proper All judgments, award efits of Debtor under nsions and renewals any nature arising fr	is reference rops, fixture ty of Debtoi is of damag anypresent thereof, (d) om or out o	incorporated netern (s, accounts, contract i c or in which it has an es, and settlements he or future leases and a All present and future f the Leases or from c	ights, interest and a ereafter mad- greements erents, reven
	UCC Direct Services P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 File with: CC WA STOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only stored to the products and proceeds thereof. (a) All good control includes all of Debtor's right, title, a d on or used in connection with the real products in struments, proceeds of insurance, out to in, replacements, proceeds of insurance, out to the progress profits or other products and proceeds the product of the progress of the products and proceeds of insurance, out to in, replacements, proceeds of insurance, out to the property or the use or occupancy the progress propers in products and the progress of the property or the use or occupancy the progress propers in property or the use or occupancy the progress propers in progress propers in products and the progress of the property or the use or occupancy the progress propers in progress profits and the progress propers in progress pr	UCC Direct Services 9943331 P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 File with: CC WA Skamania, WA TOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (1a or ORGANIZATION'S NAME acchus Partners, LLC INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CORGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CORGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CONGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION'S NAME (CONGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME LING ADDRESS ONE MAIX STATEMENT COVERS the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right, title, and interest to the following colleteral: Collateral includes all of Debtor's right,	DACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address) UCC Direct Services 9943331 P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 WAWA FIXTURE File with: CC WA Skamania, WA TOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not at ORGANIZATION'S NAME acchus Partners, LLC INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ING ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd UNG ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd INSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME INTIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or ORGANIZATION'S NAME (2adia Vineyards LLC) INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ING ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd INSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ING ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd INSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ING ADDRESS COOK UNDERFORE ORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION'S NAME (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert on LORGANIZATION (20 'NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert o	DACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address) 17851 PACIFIC NW FED UCC Direct Services 9943331 P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 WAWA FIXTURE File with: CC WA Skamania, WA THE ABOVE SP. TOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine na acchus Partners, LLC INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME ADDL INFO RE COOK Underwood INSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine na control of the cont	UCC Direct Services 9943331 P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 WAWA FIXTURE File with: CC WA Skamania, WA THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILE ORGANIZATION SHAWE acchus Partners, LLC INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME INSTRUCTIONS FORGANIZATION PROBLETOR FIRST NAME INSTRUCTIONS FORGANIZATION LLC FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME MIDDLE FIRST NAME FIRST NA	UCC Direct Services 9943331 P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 WAWA FIXTURE File with: CC WA Skamania, WA TOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names ORGANIZATION'S NAME ING ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd UNTITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names ORGANIZATION LIC ORGANIZATION LIC ORGANIZATION LIC INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME ING ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd UNTITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names ORGANIZATIONS NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ING ADDRESS COOK Underwood Rd Underwood UNA POSTAL CODE 98651 INSTRUCTIONS NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME VINDERWOOD Underwood UNA 98651 STATE POSTAL CODE 98651 VINDERWOOD UNA POSTAL CODE 10 ORGANIZATION LC Underwood VINDERWOOD UNA POSTAL CODE 98651 VINDERWOOD UNA POSTAL CODE 10 ORGANIZATION DESTOR ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, If any Underwood VINDERWOOD UNA POSTAL CODE 10 ORGANIZATION DESTOR Underwood UNA POSTAL CODE 10 ORGANIZATION DESTOR UNA POSTAL CODE VINDERWOOD UNA POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE ORGANIZATIONS INAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME INSTRUCTIONS NAME FIRST NAME INSTRUCTIONS NAME INSTRUCTIONS POSTAL CODE POSTAL CODE

SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable] 6. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum lif applicable)
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 (ADDITIONAL FEE) [optional] 156909-175 9943331 jW

FINANCING STATEMENT A OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAR	REFULLY						•
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON REI	LATED FINANCING STATEM	ENT			•		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bacchus Partners, LLC							
ο	RST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
0. MISCELLANEOUS					A		
943331-WA-59					T		
7851 PACIFIC NW FED							
				-			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					7 T		
56909-175				Г.	<i>σ</i> Ν. Τ	þ.	
ile with: CC WA Skamania, WA			- Indian on	OF IS FOL	D EN INIC OFFICE HE	= 0NI V	
					R FILING OFFICE US	EUNLT	
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEG	SAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not	abbreviate or comoir	ie names			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		4	, N	h. 1			
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Michelson	<u>-</u>	FIRST NAME Debra		MIDDLE	NAME	SU	IFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS 10401 Cook Underwood Rd	- 0	CITY Underwood		STATE WA	POSTAL CODE 98651	cc	DUNTRY
d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTION</u> ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF OR	GANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#,	if any	NON
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S OF	ASSIGNOR S/P's NA	ME - insert only <u>one</u> nam	ne (12a or 12b)	4	-		
12a. ORGANIZATION O MANG	- / 7	. 7					
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	4	MIDDLE	NAME	SU	FFIX
C. MAILING ADDRESS	1	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	CC	DUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber collateral or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate:	to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral de	scription.	\			
	- N						Pai
							# G
							ຊຸທ
							2006164305 of 4
							ĕ
							16
							4
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above	a-described real estate						<u>8</u>
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):							បា
		17. Check only if applicable	and check only one box.		·		
			Trustee acting with resp		perty held in trust c	Dec	ædent's Estat
		18. Check only if applicable	and check only one box.				
		Debtor is a TRANSMIT					
		Filed in connection with	h a Manufactured-Home	Transaction	n effective 30 years		
		Filed in connection wit	h a Public-Finance Trans	action ef	fective 30 years		•

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL I

The West 16 Rods of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

AND that portion of the West half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, lying Southerly of the County Road known a Kollock Road.

EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Skamania County by instrument recorded in Book 69, Page 459.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion conveyed to R. Clark Ziegler and Helen Ziegler by instrument recorded in Book 199, Page 621.

ALSO

The West Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

EXCEPT that portion thereof lying Northerly of the center line of the County road (Kollock Road).

EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Skamania County by instrument recorded in Book 69, Page 459.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Paul R. Demchuk et ux by instrument recorded in Book 64, Page 325.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion recorded in Book 199, Page 621.

PARCEL II

A tract of land in he Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 20; Thence East along the South line of the said Section 20a distance of 16 Rods to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence North 80 Rods to a point which is 16 Rods East of the Northwest Corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the said Section 20; thence East along the North line of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the said Section 20 a distance of 16 Rods; thence South at right angles to the North line of the Southeast Quarter of the said Section 20 a distance of 40 Rods; thence West parallel to the North line of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the said Section 20 a distance of 8 Rods; thence South parallel to the West line of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the said Section 20 a distance of 40 rods to intersection with the South line of the said Section 20; thence West along the South line of the said Section 20 to the initial point.

EXCEPTING therefrom the following

- 1. All that portion lying Northerly of the Southerly line of County road (Kollock Road).
- 2. All that portion Conveyed to Walter R. Luth et ux by instrument recorded in Book 73, Page 661.

Page 18 - DEED OF TRUST ©2006 Farleigh Witt